

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 03/27/2024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

tina certificate does not confer i	ights to the certificate holder in hea or st	ich chaorsement(s).			
PRODUCER McGriff Insurance Services, LLC		CONTACT Jerome Roberson			
3400 Overton Park Drive SE Suite 300 Atlanta, GA 30339		PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 404 497-7500 FAX (A/C, No):			
		E-MAIL ADDRESS: jj.roberson@mcgriff.com			
Alianta, GA 30009		INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC#		
		INSURER A: Great Northern Insurance Company		20303	
INSURED HomeServices of America, Inc. 6800 France Avenue South Suite 610 Edina, MN 55435		INSURER B :Federal Insurance Company	20281		
		INSURER C : Illinois Union Insurance Company	27960		
		INSURER D :AXIS Insurance Company		37273	
		INSURER E :			
		INSURER F:		1	

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: TGU2K5RF REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE		SUBR		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	s	
Α	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			3538-82-32	04/01/2024	04/01/2025	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR						DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	1,000,000
							MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	10,000
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
	POLICY PRO- X LOC						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	INCLUDED
	OTHER:							\$	
В	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY			7350-07-18	04/01/2024	04/01/2025	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000
	X ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	X HIRED AUTOS ONLY X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
								\$	
В	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR			7979-41-28	04/01/2024	04/01/2025	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	5,000,000
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	\$	5,000,000
	DED RETENTION \$							\$	
В	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY			7164-62-70	04/01/2024	04/01/2025	X PER STATUTE OTH-		
	AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? N/A	N/A					E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000
	(Mandatory in NH)	,					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	1,000,000
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT		1,000,000
CD	Professional Liability/E&O Crime/Fidleity			G47396608 002 P-001-00089553 (Policy Term 4/1/2024-4/1/2025)	04/01/2024	04/01/2025	Each Loss / Aggregate Each Loss / Aggregate	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	5,000,000 1,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

Named Insured Includes: Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc. d/b/a Fonville Morisey Realty, The Long & Foster Companies, Inc., Independent Contractor Real Estate Agents, and all dba's and divisions. All locations are automatically covered under each listed policy on a blanket basis.

Any person or organization pursuant to a written contract or written agreement that requires that such person or organization be added as an additional insured is included as such on the General Liability policy. The General Liability coverage is provided on a primary and non-contributory basis if required by written contract. Waiver of Subrogation applies to the General Liability policy if required by written contract.

See attached for additional policy details.

	CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION
For Information Purposes Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc. Attn: Corporate Risk Management 3975 Fair Ridge Drive Suite 300S Fairfax, VA 22033	Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc.	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
	3975 Fair Ridge Drive Suite 300S	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE



EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE TGUZK5RF

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 03/27/2024

THIS EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE ADDITIONAL INTEREST NAMED BELOW. THIS EVIDENCE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS EVIDENCE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE ADDITIONAL INTEREST. PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 404 497-7500 COMPANY **Great Northern Insurance Company** McGriff Insurance Services, LLC 3400 Overton Park Drive SE Suite 300 Atlanta, GA 30339 Jerome Roberson FAX (A/C, No): E-MAIL ADDRESS: jj.roberson@mcgriff.com CODE: SUB CODE: AGENCY CUSTOMER ID #: INSURED LOAN NUMBER POLICY NUMBER HomeServices of America, Inc. 36057191 6800 France Avenue South Suite 610 EFFECTIVE DATE **EXPIRATION DATE** CONTINUED UNTIL TERMINATED IF CHECKED Edina, MN 55435 04/01/2024 04/01/2025 THIS REPLACES PRIOR EVIDENCE DATED: PROPERTY INFORMATION LOCATION/DESCRIPTION THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS EVIDENCE OF PROPERTY INSURANCE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. COVERAGE INFORMATION X SPECIAL PERILS INSURED BASIC BROAD COVERAGE / PERILS / FORMS AMOUNT OF INSURANCE DEDUCTIBLE Blanket Building and Business Personal Property (All Locations, Excluding CA, FL, NY) Replacement Cost \$100,000,000 \$25,000 *CA, FL & NY are on a scheduled basis **REMARKS (Including Special Conditions)** CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. ADDITIONAL INTEREST NAME AND ADDRESS ADDITIONAL INSURED LENDER'S LOSS PAYABLE LOSS PAYEE MORTGAGEE For Information Purposes LOAN # Long & Foster Real Estate, Inc. Attn: Corporate Risk Management 3975 Fair Ridge Drive **AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE** Suite 300S

ACORD 27 (2016/03)

Fairfax, VA 22033

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:	
LOC#	



ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE

Page 3 of 3

PRODUCER McGriff Insurance Services, LLC	INSURED HomeServices o	f America, Inc.	
POLICY NUMBER			
CARRIER	NAIC CODE		
		ISSUE DATE:	03/27/2024

ADDITIONAL REMARKS

THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,		
FORM NUMBER:	FORM TITLE:	
Coverage: Professiona	l Liability (E&O Real Estate Brokerage)	
Carrier: Illinois Uni	on Insurance Company, NAIC 27960	
Policy Number: G47396	608 002	
Effective: 04/01/2024	- 04/01/2025	
Limit of Liability \$5	,000,000 Per Claim	

Coverage: Crime/Fidelity

Deductible: \$1,000,000

Carrier: AXIS Insurance Company, NAIC 37273

Policy Number: P-001-000089553 Effective: 04/01/2024 - 04/01/2025 Theft of Client's Property: \$1,000,000 Each Loss

Theft of Insured Entity's Property: \$1,000,000 Each Loss